UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF COOK)

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT 322149ø31

Doc#: 1322149031 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/09/2013 02:31 PM Pg: 1 of 3

I, Lawrence G. Cramer, being duly sworn state that I reside in Evanston, Cook County, Illinois.

That I was roadried to Jane Ewing Cramer at the time of her death. She was one of the owners of property located in Cook County, Illinois commonly known as 914 Michigan Avenue, Evanston, Illinois 60202 and legally described as:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Street Address: 914 Michigan Avenur, Evanston, Illinois 60202 Real estate index number: 11-19-223-025-1001; 11-19-223-025-1007; 11-19-223-025-1012

That the deceased died on April 23, 2011, as evidenced by a certified copy of death certificate of the deceased attached hereto. That the value of all assets passing to the Affiant are free from any federal or state estate taxes.

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of a Title Insurance Company to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the above-mentioned property.

Affiant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ____day

of 12013.

Notary Public

This document was prepared by (and upon Recordation, mail to):

Matlin & Associates, P.C.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law 500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 250

Northbrook, Illinois 60062 (847) 770-6600

OFFICIAL SEAL ERIC G. MATLIN

Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/19/2015

1322149031 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

UNITS 914-1, 914-G AND P4 IN 914-916 MICHIGAN AVENUE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL:

THE NORTH 28 FEET OF LOT 14 AND THE SOUTH 36 FEET OF LOT 15 IN BLOCK 2 IN RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 4 AND 5 IN GIBBS, LADD AND GEORGE'S ADDITION TO EVANSTON IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF EVANSTON, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1977 AND Or Coot County Clark's Office KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER "?" -2091 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24772536 ON DECEMBER 20, 1978 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

1322149031 Page: 3 of 3

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS

	•	CHICAGO, ILLII MEDICAL CERTIFICAT			

CONTINUES DE CARL MARKE			<u> </u>				SEX FEMALE	DATE OF DEATH APRIL 23, 2	011	
CEDENT'S LEGAL NAME JANE EWING CRAMER			:		· 	DATE OF B				1.1.17.17 14.17.2
OUNTY OF DEATH GOOK		AGE AT LAS 53 YEA	ST BIRTHDAY ARS		ND OFFICE	JUNE	02, 1957			
TY OH JOWN EVANSTON:				ST FRA	NCIS H	SPITAL				
LACE OF DEATH		•				· ·		-	EVER IN U.S. A	ARMED
NPATIENT IRTHPLACE	SOCIAL SECURIT	ү иимвен	MARITAL STA	ATUS AT TIME	OF DEATH	SURVIVINI LAWF	G SPOUSE'S NAM RENCE CRAM	MER	FORCES? NO	0
EVANSTON, IL			APT			OR TOWN ANSTON			INSIDE CITY LIN	and Of
914 MICHIGAN AVENUE	00000		HER'S NAME AYMOND (EWING			MOTHER'S N	IAME PAIOR TO FIRS	ST MARRIAGE	
COOK III		RELA	ATIONSHIP HUSBAND			MAILING ADDR	IGAN AVENU	JE, EVANSTON,	IL, 60202	
LAWRENCE CRAMER	PL/.C	E DE DISPO		,		OCATION - CI OMBARD,	ITY OR TOWN AN	ID STATE DATE	DE DISPOSITION IL 28, 2011	
CREMATION				 			\0.77			
FUNERAL HOME DONNELLAN FAMILY FU	NERAL SERVI	CES, 10%	45 SKOKIE	BOULEVA	RD, SK	OKIE, IL, 60		RECTOR'S ILLINOIS	LICENSE NUMBE	R :)
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MICHAEL E LAURITSON			<u>L</u>	¥0				WITH LOCAL REGIS	TRAR	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME EVONDA THOMAS)			MAY 4.		<u> </u>	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART		DISEASE		1		1		ATE TWEE	<u> </u>	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final lisease or condition	a		Dực t	to (or as a one-agi	uprice of).			SOXIMATE AL BETWEEN AND GEATH		
(Final insense of political	b	100		- (1		1 1 1		1. A	
	A							9 E U		
		· .	Que .	to (or as a conseq	Ineuce o()) _×		APP INTERV ONSET		
	c .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Que	to (or as a conseq	juence of .			APP INTERNONSE		
	c .		Due	to (or as a consec	quence of):	7			PERFÖRMEN?	NO
PART II. Enter other significant co	c anditions contributi	ing to death	Due	to (or as a consec	quence of):	given in PA. T.		WAS AN AUTOPSY	INDÍNGS USED T	0
PART II. Enter other significant oc	c anditions contributi	ing to death	Due	to (or as a consec	quence of):	given in PA of	\ \@ ₁	WAS AN AUTOPSY WERE AUTOPSY F	INDINGS USED T	0
PART II. Enter olher significant co		. I CEMALE E	Due but not resulting	to (or as a consec g in the underly	quence of::	<u> </u>	0,1	WAS AN AUTOPSY	INDINGS USED T OF DEATH? N/	O /A
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUT		FEMALE F	Due but not resulting pregnancy SPREGNANT	to (or as a consec g in the underly TATUS WITHIN LA	quence of: ying cause	AR	6/	WAS AN AUTOPSY WERE AUTOPSY F COMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT	INDINGS USED T OF DEATH? N/	O /A
		FEMALE F	Due but not resulting	to (or as a consec g in the underly TATUS WITHIN LA	quence of: ying cause	AR	0,1	WAS AN AUTOPSY WERE AUTOPSY F COMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT	INDINGS USED T OF DEATH? N/	O /A
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUT		FEMALE F	Due but not resulting pregnancy SPREGNANT	to (or as a consec g in the underly TATUS WITHIN LA	quence of: ying cause	AR		WAS AN AUTOPSY FOR COMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT NATURAL	INDINGS USED: TO DE DEATH? N/	0 /A AT WORK?
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUT DATE OF INJURY LOCATION OF INJURY	E TO DEATH?	FEMALE F	Due but not resulting pregnancy SPREGNANT	to (or as a consec g in the underly TATUS WITHIN LA	quence of: ying cause	AR		WAS AN AUTOPSY FOR COMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT NATURAL	INDINGS USED T OF DEATH? N/	0 /A AT WORK?
DIÐ TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUT DATE OF INJURY	E TO DEATH?	FEMALE F	but not resulting PREGNANCY S PREGNANT INJURY	to (or as a consec g in the underly TATUS WITHIN LA	quence off. ying cause AST YEA OF INJURY	NR	0,/	WAS AN AUTOPSY WERE AUTOPSY FOMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT NATURAL	INDINGS USED: TO PEATH? N/	O /A: AT WORK? JRY SPEC!
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUT DATE OF INJURY LOCATION OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU ATTEND THE DECEASED?	E TO DEATH?	FEMALE F NOT F TIME OF	but not resulting PREGNANCY S PREGNANT INJURY	to (or as a consec g in the underly TATUS WITHIN LA	quence off. ying cause AST YEA OF INJURY	NR DA	ATE PRONOUNCE	WAS AN AUTOPSY WERE AUTOPSY F COMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT NATURAL IF TE ANS	INDINGS USED: TO PEATH? N/H INJURY PORTATION INJURY TIME.OF 11:14	O /A AT WORK? JRY SPECI
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUT DATE OF INJURY LOCATION OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU	E TO DEATH? ARED: DATE LAST SEE	FEMALE F NOT F TIME OF	but not resulting PREGNANCY S PREGNANT INJURY	g in the underly TATUS PLACE (quence off. ying cause AST YEA OF INJURY	NR DA	0,/	WAS AN AUTOPSY WERE AUTOPSY FOOMPLETE CAUSE MANNER OF DEAT NATURAL IF THANS ED DATE CE APR	INDINGS USED: TO PEATH? N/H INJURY PORTATION INJURY TIME.OF 11:14	O /A AT WORK? JRY, SPECI DEATH

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health. turid E

David Orr

Cook County Clerk

